ERASMUS+ VET MOBILITY CHARTER

The "Erasmus + VET Mobility Charter" 2015-1-IS01-KA109-013186 is awarded by the The Icelandic Erasmus+ National Agency to

Menntaskólinn í Kópavogi, represented by Margrét Friðriksdóttir,

for the period from 1 October 2015 to 30 September 2020.

It recognizes the operational capacity of this entity to manage high quality mobility projects and awards and assists its efforts to achieve greater internationalisation in VET through the Erasmus+ Programme. The VET Mobility Charter also recognizes the high quality of previous mobility projects, the long-term commitment to continuous improvement of mobility and the strategic approach of the organization to incorporate international mobility in its activities.

This Charter allows the above-mentioned entity to make simplified applications through the yearly Erasmus+ General Calls.

The entity has agreed to respect the provisions set out in the Call for the VET Mobility Charter and to fulfill the pledges made in the application for the Charter. In general it has agreed to make every effort to ensure high quality in organizing VET mobility according to the Erasmus+ Programme Guide and the conditions laid down in the relevant grant agreements, learning agreements and quality commitments.

Date: 30-9-2015 Place: Reykjavík

National Agency Director: Ágúst Hjörtur Ingþórsson

Signature:

ust H. Jugforsson







Violations by this entity of its obligations may lead to the withdrawal by the National Agency of the Erasmus+ VET Mobility Charter.

Poor quality, bad financial management, fraud, low mobility numbers, or no progress/declining focus with the internationalisation strategy could all be reasons to withdraw the Charter.

